107學年度樣書轉換國小樣書回收統計表
	領域
	年級
	冊別
	數量

	
	
	
	翰林
	南一
	康軒
	教研院

	
	
	
	課本
	習作
	附件
	課本
	習作
	附件
	課本
	習作
	附件
	課本
	習作
	附件

	國語
	一
	首
	4
	4
	
	4
	4
	
	5
	5
	
	
	
	

	
	一
	1
	4
	4
	
	4
	4
	
	5
	5
	
	
	
	

	
	二
	3
	5
	5
	
	4
	4
	
	5
	5
	
	
	
	

	
	三
	5
	5
	5
	
	1
	1
	
	6
	6
	
	
	
	

	
	四
	7
	5
	5
	
	4
	4
	
	5
	5
	
	
	
	

	
	五
	9
	7
	7
	
	3
	3
	
	3
	3
	
	
	
	

	
	六
	11
	7
	7
	
	4
	4
	
	7
	7
	
	
	
	

	數學
	一
	1
	6
	6
	
	7
	7
	
	7
	7
	
	
	
	

	
	二
	3
	5
	5
	
	5
	5
	
	5
	5
	
	
	
	

	
	三
	5
	5
	5
	
	4
	4
	
	3
	3
	
	
	
	

	
	四
	7
	5
	5
	
	6
	6
	
	6
	6
	
	
	
	

	
	五
	9
	6
	6
	
	5
	5
	
	2
	2
	
	
	
	

	
	六
	11
	7
	7
	
	7
	7
	
	3
	3
	
	
	
	

	自然
	三
	1
	3
	3
	
	6
	6
	
	5
	5
	
	
	
	

	
	四
	3
	4
	4
	
	5
	5
	
	6
	6
	
	
	
	

	
	五
	5
	5
	5
	
	5
	5
	
	4
	4
	
	
	
	

	
	六
	7
	6
	6
	
	7
	7
	
	3
	3
	
	
	
	

	社會
	三
	1
	7
	7
	
	5
	5
	
	7
	7
	
	
	
	

	
	四
	3
	7
	7
	
	6
	6
	
	7
	7
	
	
	
	

	
	五
	5
	7
	7
	
	7
	7
	
	5
	5
	
	
	
	

	
	六
	7
	5
	5
	
	8
	8
	
	5
	5
	
	
	
	

	領域
	年級
	冊別
	數量
	數量

	
	
	
	翰林
	翰林
	康軒
	教研院

	
	
	
	課本
	習作
	附件
	課本
	習作
	附件
	課本
	習作
	附件
	課本
	習作
	附件

	藝文
	三
	1
	4
	4
	
	7
	7
	
	5
	5
	
	
	
	

	
	四
	3
	7
	7
	
	9
	9
	
	6
	6
	
	
	
	

	
	五
	5
	5
	5
	
	7
	7
	
	4
	4
	
	
	
	

	
	六
	7
	7
	7
	
	8
	8
	
	2
	2
	
	
	
	

	健體
	一
	1
	6
	6
	
	8
	8
	
	7
	7
	
	
	
	

	
	二
	3
	4
	4
	
	8
	8
	
	4
	4
	
	
	
	

	
	三
	5
	4
	4
	
	3
	3
	
	6
	6
	
	
	
	

	
	四
	7
	5
	5
	
	4
	4
	
	7
	7
	
	
	
	

	
	五
	9
	4
	4
	
	5
	5
	
	5
	5
	
	
	
	

	
	六
	11
	6
	6
	
	7
	7
	
	7
	7
	
	
	
	

	綜合
	一
	1
	8
	8
	
	5
	5
	
	9
	9
	
	
	
	

	
	二
	3
	7
	7
	
	4
	4
	
	7
	7
	
	
	
	

	
	三
	5
	7
	7
	
	3
	3
	
	6
	6
	
	
	
	

	
	四
	7
	5
	5
	
	6
	6
	
	7
	7
	
	
	
	

	
	五
	9
	5
	5
	
	6
	6
	
	5
	5
	
	
	
	

	
	六
	11
	6
	6
	
	7
	7
	
	8
	8
	
	
	
	

	生活
	一
	1
	7
	7
	
	7
	7
	
	7
	7
	
	
	
	

	
	二
	3
	5
	5
	
	6
	6
	
	5
	5
	
	
	
	


